## Post Graduate Department of Hindi

## University of Kashmir, Srinagar

NAAC Accredited Grade "A+"
University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir

## Call for research papers for "VITASTA" 2023

The Department of Hindi, University of Kashmir, Srinagar invites research papers for publication in its Peer-reviewed and Refereed Annual Research Journal entitled "VITASTA" (ISSN 0975-6663).

Contributions should reach to the Chief Editor of the journal on the below mentioned address by or before 20/09/2023. Manuscripts/papers should be e-mailed at <a href="https://hindi.uok.edu.in/Main/Journal.vitasta098@gmail.com">hindijournal.vitasta098@gmail.com</a> Typeset must be in Microsoft office XP or in the compatibility mode office 2007 (Ariel Unicode, title size 18, subtitle size 16 and content size 14). Make sure that the submitted manuscript should not have been submitted or published previously anywhere else for publication. Contributors are advised to go through the guidelines for publication <a href="https://hindi.uok.edu.in/Main/JournalView.aspx?J=VITASTA&P=G">https://hindi.uok.edu.in/Main/JournalView.aspx?J=VITASTA&P=G</a> of Hindi Department of University of Kashmir, Srinagar.

Prof. Zahida Jabeen

Talu Shu

**Chief Editor** 

Vitasta

Department of Hindi

University of Kashmir

Hazratbal Srinagar, 190006